B. Sick leave with pay for full-time regular employees shall be accrued at the rate of 0.05 
hours for each hour compensated, including overtime. Employees may accrue sick leave 
without limit, however, an employee may only carry-over a maximum of one thousand 
forty (1,040) hours, or six (6) months at the end of each calendar year. Employees who 
are granted paid sick leave shall continue to accrue sick leave at the indicated rate during 
such absence. Employees on an approved leave with pay shall continue to accrue sick